

New divisions: full-year financials

Division	(€ million, unless otherwise stated)	FY 2013	FY 2014	FY 2015
Health	Revenues	775	816	1,022
	Organic growth (%)	+5.5%	+5.1%	+4.9%
	Adjusted operating profit	175	197	247
	Adjusted operating profit margin (%)	22.6%	24.1%	24.1%
Tax & Accounting	Revenues	1,006	989	1,132
	Organic growth (%)	+1.4%	+2.6%	+3.4%
	Adjusted operating profit	268	261	311
	Adjusted operating profit margin (%)	26.7%	26.4%	27.5%
Governance, Risk & Compliance	Revenues	772	854	1,065
	Organic growth (%)	+0.8%	+4.6%	+5.4%
	Adjusted operating profit	213	232	298
	Adjusted operating profit margin (%)	27.6%	27.1%	28.0%
Legal & Regulatory	Revenues	1,012	1,001	989
	Organic growth (%)	-3.3%	-3.3%	-2.5%
	Adjusted operating profit	155	127	96
	Adjusted operating profit margin (%)	15.3%	12.7%	9.7%
Corporate	Adjusted operating profit	(46)	(49)	(50)
Total Wolters Kluwer	Revenues	3,565	3,660	4,208
	Organic growth (%)	+0.7%	+1.9%	+2.7%
	Adjusted operating profit	765	768	902
	Adjusted operating profit margin (%)	21.5%	21.0%	21.4%

New divisions: half-year financials

Division	(€ million, unless otherwise stated)	HY 2013	HY 2014	HY 2015
Health	Revenues	364	365	465
	Organic growth (%)	+4.0%	+4.7%	+5.1%
	Adjusted operating profit	72	73	92
	Adjusted operating profit margin (%)	19.9%	19.9%	19.9%
Tax & Accounting	Revenues	502	473	553
	Organic growth (%)	+1.1%	+1.5%	+2.9%
	Adjusted operating profit	126	111	150
	Adjusted operating profit margin (%)	25.0%	23.5%	27.0%
Governance, Risk & Compliance	Revenues	388	397	521
	Organic growth (%)	+1.9%	+1.7%	+6.6%
	Adjusted operating profit	103	104	138
	Adjusted operating profit margin (%)	26.6%	26.1%	26.5%
Legal & Regulatory	Revenues	488	481	476
	Organic growth (%)	-3.5%	-2.6%	-3.9%
	Adjusted operating profit	55	47	33
	Adjusted operating profit margin (%)	11.2%	9.8%	6.9%
Corporate	Adjusted operating profit	(22)	(22)	(22)
Total Wolters Kluwer	Revenues	1,742	1,716	2,015
	Organic growth (%)	+0.5%	+1.0%	+2.4%
	Adjusted operating profit	334	313	391
	Adjusted operating profit margin (%)	19.2%	18.2%	19.4%